ITM. / B 119967
MODEL / 257 TBRG6810Z-X

TORIN

10 DRAWERS MULI-FUNTIONAL
WORKBENCH

10 R Z IhEe TIF=

I — ( )
T eceaanl ) Questions, problems, missing parts?
sooe oo For assistance with assembly or installation, parts and customer service, call:
Sooooao U.S.A. & Canada: 1-888-448-6746 (English/Chinese language services).
B 8 am - 5 pm Monday-Friday. Pacific Standard Time.
Seoooao www.torinjacksusa.com

PeBooa Costco Member Services:

U.S.A.: 1-800-774-2678 6 am - 6 pm Monday-Friday. 8 am - 5 pm Saturday.
Pacific Standard Time. (In English only)

Canada: 1-800-463-3783 9 am - 6 pm Monday-Friday. Eastern Standard Time.

\ J
\ / 4 N
— )
g ] 2 A5, . RO B2
T eeeaes] RARMREE S 28 SHREARIGED, SARHT LU TSR
songes 2E & NEAK 1 1-888-448-6746 (FRAZES/ FHIARTE),
toooae JEEAR T FAELERF R E— B A 8 am - 5 pm
IIII II] . . . . . . www.torinjacksusa.com
® R 7S 8 AREER:
feeoca %[ 1-800-774-2678 L FEA T HIRLEREE—FEH 6 am - 6 pm &5 8 am - 5 pm
HNEK:1-800-463-3783 EEIREPIZLERFEE—FEH 9 am - 6 pm
]iﬂ ) B78:449-9909 (FHEEETEEM02) BIEIR%ER B—FEH 8 am - 5 pm
i L )
é 5 &7 - r (@)

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
EE, SAREUEBRESE 5FFER



SAFETY INFORMATION

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS. FOR YOUR SAFETY, READ, UNDERSTAND, AND FOLLOW THE

INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED WITH AND ON THIS PRODUCT BEFORE USE.

INSPECT AFTER

UNPACKING. DO NOT USE IF PARTS ARE BROKEN, BENT, CRACKED OR DAMAGED (INCLUDING
SAFETY LABELS). IF THE PRODUCT APPEARS DAMAGED IN ANY WAY, OPERATES ABNORMALLY
OR IS MISSING PARTS, IT SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM SERVICE IMMEDIATELY AND THE
MANUFACTURER NOTIFIED. DO NOT REMOVE USE STICKERS ON TOOLBOX.

PARTS LIST
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 TBRL6810Z-X.5 Drawer 570X410X83mm 6
2 TBRL6810Z-X.6 Drawer 570X410X112mm 4
3 TBRL6810Z-X.2 Drawer 570X410X228mm 4
4 TBRG6810Z-X-1 Door(L) 1
5 TBRG6810Z-X.2 Door(R) 1
6 TBRG6810Z-X-2 Shelf 2
7 LT07-12 Shelf Link 8
8 LT20-140 Rigid caster 5" x2" 2
9 LT20-154 Swivel caster with brake 5"'x2" 2
10 (GB9074.17-M10x22 Set of bolt 16
11 TBRG6810Z-X.4 Side handle 1
12 GB5787-M6x12 Bolt with washer M6x12 4
13 TBR5607H-X-5 Can holder 2
14 LT10-25 Self-tapping screw ST6.3X16 4
7~ N
=85!
A {(ERTIREE. Y TR EE. B/ ETRATEEERA
ﬁﬁ%nn?ﬁﬁm

« SRUNEHhEIREL

o /DRI TR—EL EEEE RAEINIhE  rTRE S EE,

- ATEBREMBE, BEFGEHEARMEREPIEEKE L,

. ER/DMNTEE M L. SR/DILTEIHRE A, &8 0] BE R BA RIS A/ SIEEY ) Mo

. ua%H%FﬁﬁﬁﬁéifEEE&ﬁ%ﬁb%ﬁ_t

- BEFFLLE, 55 BERALE,
\_ y
=HE
fwmaR SRR SREA LS
1 TBRL6810Z-X.5 BB 570X410X83mm 6
2 TBRL6810Z-X.6 HFEERA 570X410X112mm 4
3 TBRL68107-X.2 HEERH 570X410X228mm 4
4 TBRG6810Z-X-1 P9 1
5 TBRG6810Z-X.2 Afg 1
6 TBRG6810Z-X-2 iR 2
7 LT07-12 s 8
8 LT20-140 ERER 5 X2 2
9 LT20-154 AEEERS X2 2
10 GB9074.17-M10x22 RERE (BRZEHT) 16
1 TBRG6810Z-X.4 AIhIF 1
12 GB5787-M6x12 HRIRIE M6x12  (ARZERHIF) 4
13 TBR5607H-X-5 HhZE 2
14 LT10-25 BIBURET ST6.3X16 (AR LEEHRZE) 4




OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: DO NOT remove stickers adhered to the Toolbox.

To Remove Drawers:

1. To disassemble ball bearing
slides: Simultaneously press
the plastic lock springs up or
down to pull the inner drawer
slides out.

2. To reassemble: Insert the end
of the inner drawer slides into
the middle drawer slides.
Carefully slide into place.
Verify slides are securely
attached.

#HAEREA

Inner
Drawer
Slide

Middle
Drawer
Slide

Outer
Drawer
Slide

St SR/ T LA LRI,

iR .

1. BRRERER AT PR N ERE
5 SRR P B AL L

2. ERRE RAB R ImEATE
i, A%/VOBETE L HESR/B1RHE
BRI,

HhREBR
- NE

ThREE1R
- E

ThREEIR
- NE

=




TORIN

For assistance with assembly or installation, parts and customer service, call:
U.S.A. & Canada: 1-888-448-6746 (English/Chinese language services).
8 am - 5 pm Monday-Friday. Pacific Standard Time.
www.torinjacksusa.com

RARBEE 28t SRR IRIGED, FERHT LU THHE AR
ERNNNE K 1-888-448-6746 (FRALZTESZ /FPSARTE).
AT AT RS J—FBE 8 am - 5 pm
www.torinjacksusa.com

MADE IN CHINA / HHE&SE



